IMPORTANT- IDENTIFICATION of
CLEVELAND ENGINE

Cleveland Engines are identifiable by fuel pump
Nustrated here ) !

SANKYO COMPRESSOR
WITH 5-1/4” DIAMETER
COMPRESSOR CLUTCH

38X 1-12NCOR -
3/8 X 1-3/4 NG

NOTE: USE AS NEEDED
3/8 X 1-3/4 NC OR

’ NOTE: USE ASNEEDED (A&
12 X 1NF \ % A : W,
. COMPRESSOR MOUNT " _
(2) 7/16 MOUNT SPACERS (WELDED), : ' P IB XL NOWILW
© » 1-7/8 . ", ECCENTRIC W
 IDLER SPACER. ‘SPACER
(2) 3/8 SAE FLATWASHER
NOTE USE AS NEEDED FOR -
PROPER ALIGNMENT

4 SPACER
3-5/8 CI IDLER PULLEY/ / ~

(351 ENGINE)
STD SHOULDER SRIanYA. '
BOLT v POWER : .. STEERING BRACKET
* 3 3/8X 1-1/4 NC _ STEERING & PUMP ILLUSTRATED
7 A ' Gstinome | (38X 134
5/16” groum T exLaNewLw - WAV .
3 glgﬁMEgIﬂ " 716X 1NC (351 ENGINE) ' . IDLER
: SPACER B (MX’E”;,";M, = ALTER- COMPRESSOR
5/16"MOUNT SPAC ¥” MOUNT SPACER (WELDED) =, ) M. (@ 38X NATOR
o , 7/8"ODX15321D COMPRESSOR," 112NC \
7/16"MOUNT SPACER COMPRESSOR MOUNT BRACE ' W/LW & NUT .
_ 2 B4 BN 76X 1-1/2NC WILW & FW . . L ' & POWER
: | ORIGINAL POWER STEERING BRACKET Jr's o8 AR\ STEERING
3/8" X 1314 NC - : ;
$/8 MOUNT SPAGER (351ENGINE) 9 COMPRESSOR SUPPORT %
(WEJ..DUNEDI ) 3/8" FLATWASHER (USE AS NEEDED) k\ﬂ o 'ei08 ‘
: ~ ) 7/16" X 1-12" NF * PUMP
. _ SAGINAW POWER TN N WLW & NUT " DRIVE
- 3/16” MOUNT SPACER STEERINGPUIP \pom STEERING - '
: (STD STEERING ONLY) B e BRACH " COMPRESSOR DRIVE BELT 17530

NOTE: USE SANKYO COMPRESSOR
WITH 5-1/4" DIAMETER CLUTCH

, . 351 & 400 CUBIC INCH - . (O.EM. INSTALLED .
FORD & ' o Elf)%]':rﬂgl)ude Pﬁm - BRI ‘
: WITH OR WITH ' :
MERCURY = . " STANDARD OR POWER STEERING _ FM 7005

FORD BRONCO



1-11-99

Packing List FM 7005
1 7005-1 Compressor Mount 3 3/8"x 1 1/2" NC Bolts
1 7005-2 Compressor Support 3 3/8"x13/4" NC Bolts
1 7005-3 Compressor Mount Brace 1 3/8"x2" NCBolt
1 7005-4 Power Steering Brace 1 7/16" x 1 1/2" NF Bolt
1 150 Crankshaft Pulley 2 7/16"x 1 1/2" NC Bolts
1 3-5/8 C.I Idler Pulley 1 7/16" x 1" NC Bolt
1 17/8". . Eccentric 4 3/8" NC Hex Nuts
1 Standard Shoulder Bolt 1 1/2"x 1" NF Bolt
3 1/4" Idler Spacers 10 3/8" Lockwashers
1 3/16" Mount Spacer 4 7/16" Lockwashers
2 5/16"-Mount Spacers 1 3/8" Flatwasher
2 7/16" Mount Spacers 1 7/16" Flatwasher
1 17530 Belt 2 3/8" SAE Washers
4 3/8" x 1-3/4" Bolts 1 7/16" NF Hex Nut
2 3/8"x 1 1/4" NC Bolts
1 150 C/S Pulley Spacer

Installation Instructions

1. Disconnect Battery. Drain and remove Radiator. Remove Fan Assembly. Remove and discard
Power Steering Brace on models with Saginaw Power Steering.

2. Remove original Crankshaft Pulley and discard Bolts and Lockwashers. Install Drive Pulley,
using (4) 3/8" x 1-3/4" NC Bolts with Lockwashers. Tighten securely.

3. Holding Mount Assembly and Compressor in approximate posmon to Engine, remove Bolts
indicated on Schematic. ;

4. Loosely install Mount Assembly and Compressor. Check Schematic closely for proper Spacers
and Bolts for 351 and 400 cubic inch Engines as well as Standard or Power Steering Applications.
Install (7005-2) Compressor Support and (7005-3) Mount Brace to Engine. Install (7005-1)
Compressor Mount observing installation for Standard or Power Steering. Install (700-4) Power
Steering Brace on models with Saginaw Power Steering. Attach Compressor using Bolts and
Spacers as needed. Tighten all Bolts uniformly and securely.

5. Install Idler Pulley Assembly using 3/8" SAE Washers if needed for alignment:

6. Replace Fan Assembly using original hardware.

7. Thread Belts as shown in Belt Wrap Diagram. Adjust each Belt to proper tension and tighten
all adjusting Bolts.

8. Install Condenser as per Manufacturer's instructions. Replace Radiator. Connect Hoses and
add Coolant. Reconnect Battery.

CAUTION: BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TO CUSTOMER- Check all Radiator Hoses,
Heater Hoses, and Oil Lines to be sure there is proper clearance of Compressor, Compressor
Mount, and Compressor Clutch.



